

## Item no 5.1

### QUESTION NO 1

**By Councillor Jackson for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 20 August 2015**

Of the public toilets which are being closed in the current round -

**Question** (1) Have any been refurbished in the last ten years?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) If so – which ones and what was the cost for each?

**Answer** (2)